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Unofficial Transcript for: Sara Jean Wilson

Division: | Graduate v|

Attempted Earned GPA Quality

Type Credits Credits Credits Points GPA
Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000
Local 54.00 54.00 54.00 215.10 3.9833
Career 54.00 54.00 54.00 215.10 3.9833

2024-2025 - Summer Term

Attempted Earned GPA Quality

Course Title Grade Repeat . ) . ) GPA
Credits Credits Credits Points
BUS 610 Strategic
0100 DE Marketing WIP - 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HUM 799 GR Student
06 00 DE Assessment: WIP - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NUR
NUR 565 Statistics WIP - 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01 00 DE
NUR 698 Leading
Healthcare =~ WIP - 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01 00 DE _
Innovation Il
Term Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000
Career Totals: 54.00 54.00 54.00 21510 3.9833
2024-2025 - Spring Term
. Attempted Earned GPA Quality
Course  Title Grade Repeat Credits Credits Credits Points GPA
BUS 502 - Operations ; 3.00 3.00 3.00 12.00
01 00 DE Management
BUS 653 (")”thcr_ ti A 3.00 3.00 3.00 12.00
0100 DE rg'anlza ion - ) . ) )
& Finance
Leading
NUR 696 Healthcare A - 3.00 3.00 3.00 12.00
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Innovation |

2024-2025 - Fall Term

Course

BUS 635
02 00 DE

NUR 612
01 00 DE

NUR 648
01 00 DE

Title

Law in the
Managerial
Environment

Professional

Term Totals: 9.00
Career Totals: 54.00

Grade Repeat

A -

Rolesin Adv A -

Nursing

Health Care
Law and
Policy

Attempted

Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

Term Totals: 9.00
Career Totals: 45.00

2023-2024 - Summer Term

Course

BUS 555
01 00 DE

BUS 605
01 00 DE

PHI 572
01 00 DE

Title

Managerial
Finance

Managerial
Accounting

Ethics

Grade Repeat

A

2023-2024 - Spring Term

Course

Title

Term Totals:

Career Totals:

Attempted

Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

9.00
36.00

Grade Repeat

BUS 571 Executive Economic
01 00 DE Analysis

BUS 630 Contemporary Issues

01 00 DE in HIthcr Adm

A -

3.00

3.00

9.00
54.00

Earned
Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

9.00
45.00

Earned
Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

9.00
36.00

9.00
54.00

GPA
Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

9.00
45.00

GPA
Credits

3.00

3.00

3.00

9.00
36.00

Attempted Earned GPA
Credits

36.00 4.0000

21510 3.9833

Quality

Points GPA

12.00

12.00

12.00

36.00 4.0000

179.10 3.9800

Qu.allty GPA

Points

12.00

12.00

12.00

36.00 4.0000

143.10 3.9750
Quality

Credits Credits Points
3.00 3.00 12.00
3.00 3.00 12.00
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NUR 560 Applied Hlthcr

. _ - 3.00 3.00 3.00 12.00
01 00 DE Econ,Finance,Budgeti
Term Totals: 9.00 9.00 9.00 36.00 4.0000
Career Totals: 27.00 27.00 27.00 107.10 3.9667

2023-2024 - Fall Term

Attempted Earned GPA

C Titl Grad R t
ourse e rade epea Credits Credits Credits
BUS 504 z)/l?mt'& ti I A 3.00 3.00 3.00
0100 DE ganl.za iona - ) ) )
Behavior
Evidence
NUR 601 Based
01 00 DE Prac/Strat ) 2.00 2.00 2.00
Hlther
Resilient
NUR 614 Nursing A - 4.00 4.00 4.00
01 00 DE .
Leadership
Term Totals: 9.00 9.00 9.00
Career Totals: 18.00 18.00 18.00

2022-2023 - Summer Term

Attempted Earned GPA

Course  Title Grade Repeat Credits Credits Credits
BUS 505 uman
Resource A - 3.00 3.00 3.00
01 00 DE
Management
NUR 510 ,lzealthcte;:e A 3.00 3.00 3.00
01 00 DE cross_ e - - ) ) )
Population
Critique &
NUR 551 Design Of A 3.00 3.00 3.00
01 00 DE Nurs i ' ' '
Research
Term Totals: 9.00 9.00 9.00
Career Totals: 9.00 9.00 9.00

lInofficial Transcrint Renort ¥
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Quality
Points

GPA

12.00

8.00

16.00

36.00 4.0000
71.10 3.9500

Quality
PA
Points G

12.00

11.10

12.00

35.10 3.9000
35.10 3.9000
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