



My Unofficial Transcript

0

Unofficial Transcript for: Sara Jean Wilson

Division: Graduate ✓

Туре	Attempted Credits		GPA Credits	Quality Points	GPA
Transfer	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0000
Local	54.00	54.00	54.00	215.10	3.9833
Career	54.00	54.00	54.00	215.10	3.9833

2024-2025 - Summer Term

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Credits	Earned Credits	GPA Credits	Quality Points	GPA
BUS 610 01 00 DE	Strategic Marketing	WIP	-	3.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
HUM 799 06 00 DE	GR Student Assessment: NUR	WIP	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
NUR 565 01 00 DE	Statistics	WIP	-	3.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
NUR 698 01 00 DE	Leading Healthcare Innovation III	WIP	-	3.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
		Te	rm Totals:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0000
		Care	er Totals:	54.00	54.00	54.00	215.10	3.9833

2024-2025 - Spring Term

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Credits	Earned Credits	GPA Credits	Quality Points	GPA
BUS 502 01 00 DE	Operations Management	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
BUS 653 01 00 DE	Hithcr Organization & Finance	A	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
NUR 696	Leading Healthcare	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	

01 00 DE

Innovation I

Term Totals: 9.00	9.00	9.00	36.00	4.0000
Career Totals: 54.00	54.00	54.00	215.10	3.9833

2024-2025 - Fall Term

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Credits	Earned Credits	GPA Credits	Quality Points	GPA
BUS 635 02 00 DE	Law in the Managerial Environment	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
NUR 612 01 00 DE	Professional Roles in Adv Nursing	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
NUR 648 01 00 DE	Health Care Law and Policy	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
		Tei	rm Totals:	9.00	9.00	9.00	36.00	4.0000
		Care	er Totals:	45.00	45.00	45.00	179.10	3.9800

2023-2024 - Summer Term

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Credits	Earned Credits	GPA Credits	Quality Points	GPA
BUS 555 01 00 DE	Managerial Finance	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
BUS 605 01 00 DE	Managerial Accounting	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
PHI 572 01 00 DE	Ethics	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
		Ter	m Totals:	: 9.00	9.00	9.00	36.00	4.0000
		Care	er Totals	: 36.00	36.00	36.00	143.10	3.9750

2023-2024 - Spring Term

Course Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Credits	Earned Credits	GPA Credits	Quality Points	GPA
BUS 571 Executive Economic 01 00 DE Analysis	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
BUS 630 Contemporary Issues 01 00 DE in Hither Adm	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	

NUR 560 Applied Hlthcr 01 00 DE Econ,Finance,Budgeti A	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
	Term Totals: 9.00		9.00	9.00	36.00	4.0000
	Career Totals:	27.00	27.00	27.00	107.10	3.9667

2023-2024 - Fall Term

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Credits	Earned Credits	GPA Credits	Quality Points	GPA
BUS 504 01 00 DE	Mgmt & Organizational Behavior	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
NUR 601 01 00 DE	Evidence Based Prac/Strat Hlthcr	Α	-	2.00	2.00	2.00	8.00	
NUR 614 01 00 DE	Resilient Nursing Leadership	Α	-	4.00	4.00	4.00	16.00	
		Ter	m Totals:	9.00	9.00	9.00	36.00	4.0000
		Care	er Totals:	18.00	18.00	18.00	71.10	3.9500

2022-2023 - Summer Term

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Credits	Earned Credits	GPA Credits	Quality Points	GPA
BUS 505 01 00 DE	Human Resource Management	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
NUR 510 01 00 DE	Healthcare Across the Population	A-	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	11.10	
NUR 551 01 00 DE	Critique & Design Of Nurs Research	Α	-	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	
	Term Totals: 9.00					9.00	35.10	3.9000
Career Totals: 9.00					9.00	9.00	35.10	3.9000